

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1862 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11082 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1862 OF 2025

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant/
Applicant
Versus
Arun Parshuram Mankame And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Avesh Ghadge (on V.C.) i/b Akshay Kulkarni, for the
Appellant/Applicant.
Mr. T. J. Mendon, for the Respondents.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 24th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant is appearing on V.C.
Due to the technical difficulty, which is frequently occurring in
this Court, this Court is unable to hear him. Hence, stand over to
5th March 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-