

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1862 OF 2025

Reliance General Insurance
Co. Ltd

...Appellant

Versus

Arun Parshuram Maname And
Ors.

...Respondents

MANISH
SURESHRAO
THATTE

Digitally signed by
MANISH
SURESHRAO
THATTE
Date: 2026.05.18
11:11:03 +0530

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 707 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1862 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11082 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1862 OF 2025

Mr. Devendranath S. Joshi a/w Pradyumna S. Thakur Desai i/b Akshay
Kulkarni for Appellant.

Mr. T.J. Mendon for Respondent.

CORAM : AARTI SATHE, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

G.PDESHMUKH
(OSD AT CPC)

G.G.BHALCHANDRA
(OSD, e-HCR/BDLR)

DATE : 9th May 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Deventranath S. Joshi, learned counsel appeared on behalf of
the Appellant. Mr. T.J. Mendon appeared on behalf of Respondent.

2. It is submitted that the matter is part-heard, and hence, wrongly placed before the Lok Adalat today. Therefore, the matter to come up in regular course.

3. Stand over to 16th **June 2026.**

(G.G.BHALCHANDRA)
(OSD, e-HCR/BDLR)

(G.PDESHMUKH)
(OSD AT CPC)

(AARTI SATHE, J.)
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)